Assembly instruction

Queen Loft Bed

pYLa

|

\




WARNING

Keep these instructions for future reference

To help prevent serious or fatal injuries from entrapment or falls:

Follow the information on the warnings appearing on the upper bunk end
structure and on the carton. Do not remove warning label from bed.

Use only mattress which is 79"-80"long and 59"-60"wide on upper bunk.

Always use the recommended size mattresses or mattress supports, or both, to
help prevent the likelihood of entrapment or falls.

Surface of mattress must be at least 5 in. (127 mm) below the upper edge of
guardrails.

Ensure upper bunk thickness of mattress does not exceed 67, mattress is at
least 5°below upper edge of guardrails.

Do not allow children under 6 years of age to use the upper bunk.

Periodically check and ensure that the guardrail, ladder, and other components
are in their proper position, free from damage, and that all connectors are tight.

Do not allow horseplay on or under the bed and prohibit jumping on the bed.
Always use the ladder for entering and leaving the upper bunk.
Keep these instructions for future reference.

Do not use substitute parts. Contact the manufacturer or dealer for replacement
parts.

Use of a night light may provide added safety precaution for a child using the
upper bunk.

Always use guardrails on both long sides of the upper bunk. If the bunk bed will
be placed next to the wall, the guardrail that runs the full length of the bed
should be placed against the wall to prevent entrapment between the bed and
wall.

The use of water or sleep flotation mattresses is prohibited.

STRANGULATION HAZARD - Never attach or hang items to any part of the
bunk bed that are not designed for use with the bed; for example, but not limited
to, hooks, belts and jump ropes.




/v

[=

3

/ L




Parts List

(7 — ==\ i
o ol oY
. a e
~1
&
O]
e o
-
|
! [}
, O]
| O]
7 L
ol |
o |
|
|
o ol [
| o) Q]
| Q
|
(9]
o ol 2
9]
A v
| ¥ of
| O]
¥ % ”
| o
|
|
5 | 3 ” A :
|
|
|
|
| _ & 1 o of
O] ~
of] N
o ¥l On_
N—
~— — ~ — ~ ~— AN ~ ~ ~—
X X X X X X X X
>
A T AR
Q A o ,
o o of) ..\.nv L
o 0| O
1
] O
1=
o o “nw\\
] O o
] Of A3
(] O
O O
\\\\\ N
° 9
<~ — ~ — <~ ~ — <~ (Q\| — <~ ~
X X X X X X X X X X X




Parts List

x1 @XZ x1 x1
\ \
x1 x1




Hardware List

(A) x16 X1 (C) x25 (D) x21
M) D) (o TN O
M8x70mm M8x55mm M8x45mm M8x35mm
@ x21 @ X6 @ x20 @ x15
@))))))) O (o) D ()
M8x20mm M6x35mm M6x30mm M6x15mm
@ X26 @ x4 @ X6 @ x4
O i (o) o> g,é\!’
M6x12mm M5x40mm M5x40mm J15*12mm
@ x4 @ x1 ® x1 @ x1
o [ | A=
6x45mm M4 M5
@ X26
=)
@ x4 @ x4 @ X2
= =D
M4x35mm




A'WHEN STAIRS INSTALL AT RIGHT SIDE

\o

W22

°Q

\h

©| O M8x45
E) | G M8x20
® M5




M8x45| 4

M8x20 1

M5

(© | @y
E) | G

M6x15| 8

M4

) | G




QI M8x70

(e} IIID M8x20

@|@|>)

I

(oI M8x70

()1 M8x20




M8x35 2

M5

(D) | @

M5

@»)»»»)»»»»») - -
@)»»)»»»»»»»» --

(A) | @I M8x70 4

i\

i

_\\ ///al \

)




M8x55| 1

M5

O

M8x20| 2

M5

E) | G

/o

10

W L

-10-



(A) | i M8ex70| 4

11

M6x15) 4

(K) | [

/o

12

-11-



M8x45| 2

M5

M6x15| 2

(© | @y

) | G

M8x35 2

M5

D) | @mmm

14

BN\ \7A

W A

-12-



M8x35 2

M5

(D) | ()i

15

M

) i
r/u\\\ \

[

=

M8x20| 2

(E) | @

16

LA

13-



M8x45| 1
M8x35| 2

(© | @y
D) | @mmn

SN

i
d
N\

17

W

\ o ° [-X-} o o ° vo . 0\

M8x45| 2

M8x35 2

(© | @
D) | @mmm

18

[ n/ ;

¥

WL

-14-



M5x40| 6

M4

@ (o) >

19

[.%/
N

M8x45| 1

M8x35 2

M5

(© | @
D) | @mmm

/

AN
v

AN
)
S
N\

[
Q

N
& \
AN

NLE

r-)

I - M\\g
N

-15-



M8x45| 2

M5

(© | @y

21

TN
o/

WA

M6x30| 4

©) | @mmy

-16-



4

M6x30| 4

M4

(G) | (0)mmm

24

/-

¥,
N

AN
LY

i I
Q\ \

/\ Q
X

o
I N

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

592 ------- -

----310---
i

-17-



L
17

(Q\| (Q\|
(@) ()
< (49
X X
(0 @) o0
= =
o

()

— )
=~ | =
— —
o~ o~
= —
SIS,

26

18-

LS SN




M5x40| 2

@ @)\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\w

s A=

27

N

L EVE

Mox30 4

@) | Qs

)

-292 -~

----308---
<

-19-



Y

AN | N | v

O | O

< | ®

X X

© | © |

= | = | =
—

= | =

= | B

— | =

|

— | =

& |

30

Dal A

~

]

&)

/

N

A

N

[
\/

N4y

-20-




M5x40| 2

@ @)\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\w

s A=

31

N
‘%@K//

-] \/
Q n :
_ {
\ -
A\
O O ] ] > = / o\
\/ > Y

Mox30 4

@) | Qs

32

-21-



M6x30| 4

©) | @

M8x45| 1

M8x35| 1

M5

(© | @
D) | @mmm

33

34

% /
/ @ .’
/

AN
~ %
/

\
N /
©,/ -
e

—

—~
\ N— > @
: - .

X/

-29-



M6x15| 1

M8x20| 2

(K)| @

(E)| ©)mm

35

=

A

A\

NS

36

&)

-23-



M6x35 4
M6x12| 6

M4

7

(F)| @)mmm
(L) | G

s>

X—2\
S\ 0

37

38
N\

_24.-




M8x35| 4

(D) | (e)nmmm

AL

y.ya

x\\/,.
/\ﬂ\%

39

5.



M6x12| 12

M4

@ (oJmm

41

99

S -

7

® | Qo

\

V.94

42

\

\

-26-



M6x35
2

43

[

®
@ Q)
@ M6x12| 2

(i

44
L

:::::::::::::::::
::::::::
Q »,
s, K2
lllllllllllll
........................

.........
0
:::::
...........

N
\
\

\
\
/

/
/
/
%

O
/

N7
 ©¢

-27-



M8x20, 4

M5

(E)| @mm

o7/

(J) (s M4x35) 4

Ul

O] (=

_08-

S n/




47

B:WHEN STAIRS INSTALL AT LEFT SIDE

~

R
X

XXANXWOERS

OO

S

200000 NN

QAR X

L4

%0

[o

o
~
C
9
9
C
o
~

(o) I M8x45

(o) M8x20

M5




M8x45| 8

M8x20| 2

M5

(© | @y

M6x15| 8

M4

49

) | G

50

-30-



51 (A) | @I M8x70
(E)| @ M8x20
R)| | s

52 I M8x70

(o) M8x20

@ ||




M8x35 2

M5

©) | @

53

_// .%\u : \" =
] \ //\
Jl 7

)

M5

(A) | @I M8x70 4

54

9
0

@)))))))))))))))))))))) --
O D~ T

=
=
=

-32-




M8x55| 1

M5

O

M8x20| 2

E) | G

56

-33-



(A) | i M8ex70| 4

M6x15) 4

(K) | [

57

AT

58

_34-



M8x45| 2
M6x15 2

M5
M4

(© | @y
) | G

\\
AN A% \
- R \ )
- : o a/ _
A\ L& /
,/ ,_ // /

| «

M8x35 2

D) | @mmm

60

-35-



M8x35 2

(D) | (@)

©

\\—(\

\lll
’ //
!
L |
o 9 ) S0\ \
<
// R
P -~
o0 , N
\
) )
|
/
/
e

61

Y \S
— - -~ g
% |

N\
/ 0
(@ \

[of \

/ AN
[© [®) \
I Q/ \ _

Q&

/

M8x20| 2

(E) | @

62

»

0/

I

A\

\

A\

)

@

-36-




— (Q\
"\

(@) ()
< ™
X X
(0 0] (0 @)
= =
o

—

— )
~ | =
i~ —
o~ o~
= —

Slile

2 N\ e )

\ v 8

63

M8x45 2

M8x35| 2

(© | @
D) | @mmm

64

90 [y a/

,. . &

| = /\&

_37-



M5x40| 6

@ (o) >

65

M8x45| 1

M8x35 2

(© | @
D) | @mmm

66




M8x45| 2

(© | @y

67

M6x30| 4

©) | @mmy

)

68

-39-



4
1

M6x30| 4

(G) | (0)mmm

( )

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII

9 (1]
,
\ 1
- 7
= \
N B
T
\
/
@ /

592 ------- -

----310---
i

70
83)

40-



/4 \‘\»/

fa

M8x45| 2
M8x35| 2

=
&

(© | @
D) | @mmm

'/

/ /
° L \\ ,

36\

SRR WR4AVA7S

/2
[
|

/
[
l
\
\

71

_41-




M5x40| 2

@ @)\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\w

| o6
.. 74

73

Mox30 4

@) | Qs

4




/.4\\._\ .

[ [

M8x45| 2
M8x35| 2

(© | @
D) | @mmm

76




M5x40| 2

@ @)\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\w

¥\

Mox30 4

@) | Qs

4774
v

(&4

/8

-44-



M6x30| 4

©) | @

M8x45| 1

M8x35| 1

79

(© | @
D) | @mmm

80

ISy

\ FXT

e




ole
Zat\)
y/4
-l &X%\\
V.04
-7
W\ e®
o0

M8x20| 2

E)| &

82

Y /4
4

)

_46-



M6x35 4

(F)| @)mmm

\ /
| \
\ I
\ “NW b
s 2 /
=

\~
|~
X
R
%
R
'

-
o

¢
%

!
R

22

R
R

s
.74

2/
4

&
)

V7.8

83

M6x12| 6

M4

(L) | G

34

47-




~ © |~ | ©

- AN

3 <

X X

X © | <

= = | =
—=

m -

© Sl

[ [ ]

Eae

86

48-




M8x20, 4

M5

M6x12| 12

M4

(L) | o
E)| @mm

[

/

~N

38

49-




M6x35
O

89

M6%12
(o)1)

©|0|@

M M4

AAAAAAAAA

7

‘‘‘‘

+ “\““‘t‘\‘\‘.““ %
OO XY

v o \‘\““\‘\“““

O \.\m‘\“ SN

-

FIN

+ \“‘\““\‘\“““ X
NOOX QRN ¥
0““‘\‘\“‘\“““ X
A X X

00X
\““

[o

S
©
e

N
/ \
| o ,
\| |+
IR
/ \
| Lo ,
N\




[o

M8x20
(o))

@) | m)

| M

»»»»»»»»»»

vvvvvvvv

\\\\\\\\\\\\ ‘' \‘\“
.‘...‘\“n“..“.‘.‘l‘

0 ““ ‘("“\\\‘\\\
0N X ROOX
ROOR O “\n QXX XX

|
/<:> o
|

Q\‘/gr
-~ N
AN
\
/
/
7

I3

[e

2

R
N

' vvvv'vvvvvvvvv vy -vvv-vv vvv‘vvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvvv\vvv‘vvv‘vvv‘vv O v
o0 ““““““““““““ 4y o A “ OO UG “‘ 4 \‘\ "‘ ““ 4y ““““\ U ““\““ “\““‘\‘\““‘\‘\“‘ O U \‘ “ 4 \““ \““‘\‘\“‘1
414/“ 3 % UG “‘ VO + 4| 4 0"‘ 4 U X 4 % “\‘\““‘\““‘\‘\ UG V0 4 \‘\““‘\‘\““‘\‘
IX V0 “\“““‘\“““‘\ “ VNS \‘ UK X3 38 X A :‘A\‘ “:\‘\‘ X X XY \A‘:‘:\:‘:“‘:\““‘\ “““ % ““‘ 30 ‘\‘ * U0 “ ‘\“‘\:‘:\:‘:\‘\‘\:‘:‘:‘:
\ g 0% .."..cfs'..‘..'.w‘.aﬂ R .“‘.wf'«"“ .,':'«'“ .‘..wf'f. X el ..f'f.{%ff.‘..".f'.e'..f*
1P /
2 .

/o

RSV

-51-




	Q  说明书01
	Q  说明书02
	Q  说明书03
	Q  说明书04
	Q  说明书05
	Q  说明书06
	Q  说明书07
	Q  说明书08
	Q  说明书09
	Q  说明书10
	Q  说明书11
	Q  说明书12
	Q  说明书13
	Q  说明书14
	Q  说明书15
	Q  说明书16
	Q  说明书17
	Q  说明书18
	Q  说明书19
	Q  说明书20
	Q  说明书21
	Q  说明书22
	Q  说明书23
	Q  说明书24
	Q  说明书25
	Q  说明书26
	Q  说明书27
	Q  说明书28
	Q  说明书29
	Q  说明书30
	Q  说明书31
	Q  说明书32
	Q  说明书33
	Q  说明书34
	Q  说明书35
	Q  说明书36
	Q  说明书37
	Q  说明书38
	Q  说明书39
	Q  说明书40
	Q  说明书41
	Q  说明书42
	Q  说明书43
	Q  说明书44
	Q  说明书45
	Q  说明书46
	Q  说明书47
	Q  说明书48
	Q  说明书49
	Q  说明书50
	Q  说明书51
	Q  说明书52

